Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 1/3/2017

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

MATT W. GILL,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
v.)	PCB 2016-68
)	
CHS, INC.,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Carol Webb Charles M. Gering

Hearing Officer for Respondent

Illinois Pollution Control Board Pedersen & Houpt, P.C. 1021 North Grand Avenue East 161 North Clark Street

P.O. Box 19271 Suite 2700

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol.Webb@illinois.gov cgering@pedersenhoupt.com

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have filed today with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, Complainant's Voluntary Motion to Dismiss.

Dated: January 3, 2017

Matt W. Gill

RR 1, Box 3

Carrollton, IL 62016

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 1/3/2017

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

MATT GILL,)	
Complainant,)	
)	
)	
v.)	PCB 2016-68
)	
CHS, INC.,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

VOLUNTARY MOTION TO DISMISS

Complainant, Matt W. Gill, hereby moves the Pollution Control Bard (the "Board") to dismiss the Citizen Complain PCB-16-68 without prejudice.

Dated: January 3, 2017

Complainant, Matt W. Gill

RR 1, Box 3

Carrollton, IL 62016

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 1/3/2017

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Filing and Complainant's Voluntary Motion to Dismiss was filed electronically on January 3, 2017 and that true copies were transmitted by electronic mail on January 3, 2017 to:

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19271 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 Carol.Webb@illnois.gov Charles M. Gering for Respondent Pedersen & Houpt, P.C. 161 North Clark Street Suite 2700 Chicago, Illinois 60601 cgering@pedersenhoupt.com

Dated: January 3, 2017

Complainant, Matt W. Gill

Matt W. Dill

RR 1, Box 3

Carrollton, IL 62016